

Amendment to Grant Agreement**Project Sponsor:** City of Lake Forest Park**Project Number:** 20-1862A**Project Title:** Lake Front Property**Amendment Number:** 1**Amendment Type:**

Cost Change

Amendment Description:

With the availability of additional Washington Wildlife and Recreation Program funds, the Grant Agreement referenced above is amended to increase the grant amount by \$493,051 for a total grant of \$1,350,000 for this partially funded project. Funds are from the 2021-23 biennium.

Project Funding:

The total cost of the project for the purpose of this Agreement changes as follows:

	Old Amount		New Amount	
	Amount	%	Amount	%
RCO - WWRP - WA	\$856,949.00	51.01%	\$1,350,000.00	51.01%
Project Sponsor	\$823,040.00	48.99%	\$1,296,540.00	48.99%
Total Project Cost	\$1,679,989.00	100%	\$2,646,540.00	100%
Admin Limit	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%
A&E Limit	\$0.00	0.00%	\$0.00	0.00%

Agreement Terms

In all other respects the Agreement, to which this is an Amendment, and attachments thereto, shall remain in full force and effect. In witness whereof the parties hereto have executed this Amendment.

State of Washington
Recreation and Conservation Office**City of Lake Forest Park****BY:** _____
Megan Duffy**TITLE:** Director**DATE:** _____

Pre-approved as to form:

BY: _____ /S/
Assistant Attorney General**AGENCY:** _____**BY:** _____**TITLE:** _____**DATE:** _____